SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17581/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in

WP No. 555/2008

of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

D.D. DIMRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHAND ATRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let the matter be listed on the date

notified i.e., July 16, 2010.

On that date the record of SLP(C)

No.14748/2006 will also be made available.

Status quo in the meanwhile.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(R.K. Sharma) Court Master

Sr.P.A.

(Copy of the order be given dasti .)