SUPREME COURT ΟF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 9862/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 555/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

in WP No.

UTTARAKHAND JAL SANSTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHAND ATRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17581 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bisheshanand Jha, Adv.

Mr.Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Parmanand Pandey

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

A. Rab, Adv. Mr.

Archana Rab, Adv. Ms.

Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv. Mr.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. R.D. Upadhayaya, counsel accepts notice on

behalf of Respondent No.1 both in SLP(C) No...C.C.

No.9862/2010 and SLP(C) No. 17581 of 2010.

> Advocate Ajay Kumar, Mr. accepts notice on

behalf
No.9862
This of Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No...C.C. No.9862/2010.

Issue notice to the non appearing respondents.

stay granted earlier shall remain

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

operative.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(R.K. Sharma) Court Master